

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2200 of 2024****JAN KALYAN KHADI GRAMODYOG ASHRAM *versus* KHADI AND
VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION****Order Sheet**

17.07.2025	Mr. Vedant Shadangi, Advocate for the petitioner(s). Mr. Aniket Verma, Advocate for the respondent(s). Ten weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent to file reply. List thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
@dt!	