



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2200 of 2024

JAN KALYAN KHADI GRAMODYOG ASHRAM **versus** KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION

16/04/2026	Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, learned counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Shantam Awasthi, learned counsel for respondent. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time. List this case on 29.04.2026, enabling the respondents to file their reply, failing which, their right to file reply may be closed. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Jyoti	