



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPC No. 2200 of 2024**

JAN KALYAN KHADI GRAMODYOG ASHRAM **versus** KHADI AND VILLAGE  
INDUSTRIES COMMISSION

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>29/04/2026</b> | <p>Shri Vedant Shadangi, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Aniket Verma, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents submits that return on behalf of the respondents has been filed yesterday.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the week commencing 22.6.2026.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents may file reply to I.A. No.1 for taking additional documents on record.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Gopal             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |